

November 2018

Information to the Shareholders of Credit Suisse (Lux) Fixed Maturity Bond Fund 2021 S-II

CS Investment Funds 3

Investment Company with Variable Capital under Luxembourg Law

5, rue Jean Monnet, L-2180 Luxembourg R.C.S. Luxembourg B 89.370

(the "Company")

Notice is hereby given to the Shareholders of of Credit Suisse (Lux) Fixed Maturity Bond Fund 2021 S-II (the "Subfund")

Close of subscriptions

Given the considerable amount of subscriptions received by the Subfund following its launch, the Board of Directors had decided to close the Subfund for further subscriptions per 30 June 2017. Due to changing market circumstances, the Board of Directors subsequently decided to temporarily re-open the Subfund for subscriptions between 01 October 2018, 3 p.m. CET and 30 November 2018, 3 p.m. CET.

Shareholders of the following recently launched share classes should therefore note that the Subfund will be closed for subscriptions as of 30 November 2018, 3 p.m. CET. Redemptions are possible at any time.

Subfund

CS Investment Funds 3 Credit Suisse (Lux) Fixed Maturity Bond Fund 2021 S-II

Class	Currency	ISIN
IAH	SGD	LU1578308998
СВН	EUR	LU1879518014

Shareholders are informed that the Board of Directors may decide at its sole discretion to re-open the Subfund again for further subscriptions at any time.

In such case, Shareholders will be informed in accordance with Chapter 14, "Information for Shareholders" of the prospectus.

Shareholders should note that, once the above changes enter into effect, the updated Key Investor Information Document (KIID) may be obtained at the registered office of the Company in accordance with the provisions of the prospectus.

The documents are also available on www.credit-suisse.com.

Luxembourg, 30 November 2018

The Board of Directors